1. Record Nr.

Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa
ISBN

Descrizione fisica
Collana

Altri autori (Persone)

Disciplina
Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910815552903321

Architecture as a performing art / / edited by Marcia Feuerstein [and]
Gray Read

London ; ; New York : , : Routledge, , 2016

1-4724-1134-X

1-317-17920-X

1-315-56771-7

1-317-17919-6

1-299-26366-6

1-4724-1133-1

1 online resource (249 p.)
Ashgate Studies in Architecture Series

FeuersteinMarcia F

ReadGray

720.1

Architecture - Human factors

Architecture and society

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

"First published 2013 by Ashgate Publishing"--t.p. verso.
Includes bibliographical references and index.

pt. I. Designing performance -- pt. Il. Performing design.

This collection of essays reveals a deep alliance between architecture
and the performing arts, uncovering its roots in ancient stories, and
tracing a continuous tradition of thought that emerges in contemporary
practice. With fresh insight, the authors ask how buildings perform with
people as partners, rather than how they look as formal compositions.
It advances architectural theory, history, and criticism by proposing the
lens of performance as a way to engage the multiple roles that
buildings can play, without reducing them to functional categories.



