Record Nr.	UNINA9910815552903321
Titolo	Architecture as a performing art / / edited by Marcia Feuerstein [and] Gray Read
Pubbl/distr/stampa	London ; ; New York : , : Routledge, , 2016
ISBN	1-4724-1134-X 1-317-17920-X 1-315-56771-7 1-317-17919-6 1-299-26366-6 1-4724-1133-1
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (249 p.)
Collana	Ashgate Studies in Architecture Series
Altri autori (Persone)	FeuersteinMarcia F ReadGray
Disciplina	720.1
Soggetti	Architecture - Human factors Architecture and society
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	"First published 2013 by Ashgate Publishing"t.p. verso.
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references and index.
Nota di contenuto	pt. I. Designing performance pt. II. Performing design.
Sommario/riassunto	This collection of essays reveals a deep alliance between architecture and the performing arts, uncovering its roots in ancient stories, and tracing a continuous tradition of thought that emerges in contemporary practice. With fresh insight, the authors ask how buildings perform with people as partners, rather than how they look as formal compositions. It advances architectural theory, history, and criticism by proposing the lens of performance as a way to engage the multiple roles that buildings can play, without reducing them to functional categories.

1.